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3·98 POOR LAW GUARDIANS Jl'OR COUNTY BOROUGl!S AND 

URBA}f COUNTY DISTRICTS 
. . 

of Northern lrela:q.d will be prepared to consider the expediency, 
haVing regard to the condition of the Fines and Fees Fund, of· 
allowirig an increment not ex·ceeC!.ing7! per cent. on the original 
salary, subject to such conditions as may be prescribed. An 
animal increment Qf Ii· per cent. on original s;:11ary during the 
succeeding 5 years and an annual illcr~ment. of I pe~ cent. on 
original salary d;uiing each of the folloWi1;lg 30 years may Hk;e.-wise 
he granted, if approved by the Governor of Northern Ireland.· 
Provided that no increase of salary shall·be given after 40 years; 
service . 

. An allowance of 10 j- for each 100 dog licences issueddudng· 
th~ quarter ·ended31st March in eilich year. may be paid to Petty. 
Sessions Oler~s to recoup them for expenses incurred in connectioh 
with the annual issue of Dog Licences. . 

The word" district" in this Order shall include any two or 
more distrIcts served'by one.and the same peJ:son as· Olerk under 
an Order made in pursuance of the Fetty Sessions Olerk (Ireland) 
Act, 1858, or the Petty Sessions Fees and Administration Act 
(Northern Ireland), 1923. 

. . Given at Bel£~st, this 13th day of March, 1924, 
By His Grace's ComlIland. 

R. Daw8.on- Bates. 

POOR LAW GUARDIANS FOB COUNTY 110ROUGHS ; 
AND URBAN COUNTY. DISTRlCTS. 

MAIm BY THE MINIS.rRY OF HOME AFFAIRS FOR NORTHERN 
IRELAND IN PURSUANCE' OF THE POWERS VESTED IN IT BY 
SECTION 24 OF THE LOCAL GOY-ERNMJjlNT (IRELAND) ACT, 
1898, AS AMENDED BY SECTIONl (4) OF THE LOCAL GOVERN­
MENT (NORTHERN IRELANDf ACT., 1922. 

1924. No. 22. . 
The Ministry by' this- Order assigns to each district electoral 

division mentioned in column 3 of the Schedule· hereunto annexed 
the number of poor law guardians set down in column 4 of the 
said Schedule and situated respectively ill the relative poor law 
union and urban' county district or county borough mEmtiohed 
'in ,colunllls 1 and 2 of the said Schedule.' 

And it is hereby declared that this' Order shall be in. force . 
and take effect .at such time as may be necessary for the purposes 
of the election of poor law guardians to be held in the year 1924. 

Given under the Seal of the Ministry of Home' Affairs £o~: 
Northern Ireland t1;).is 24;th day of Marcli, one thousalidnitie' 
hundred and twehty-four. 

($igned) Geo; A. Harris; 
. Assistant Secretary., . (L.S.) 



. Poor Law Guardians for County Boroughs and 3\)9 

Name' of Union. 

1. 

ANTRIM 

BALLYCASTr,E 

. BALLYMENA 

BALLYMONEY 

BALLYMONEY , 

BELFAST 

LARNE .. 
LA-ENE 

LISBURN 

ARMAGH 

. Urb~n County Districts 

Schedule. 

Name of Urban 
County Dist~ict 

or 
. County BOl;ough.· 

2. 

Bally?iare . 

Ballycastle 

. BallYll!-ena 

Ballymoney 

Portrush 

. Holywood .. 
Carrickfergus 

Larne 

Lisburn 

,Armagh 

Name o'f District .FJIectoral I: No. of 
. DiVision cOll).prised in Poor Law 
Urban County District or . Guardians 

County Borough. to be Elected . 
. . 3.' . 4. 

Ballyclare. Urban .3 

Ballycastle U.ban 2 

Baliymena No . 1· 2 
Ballymena No •. ~ 2 
Ballymena No. '3 2 

Bally;money Urban 3 

.Portrush Urba:iJ. 3 

Holywood Urban 3 

Carrickfergus Urb~rr .. 3 

Central .. 1 
Curran 1. 
Gardenmore 1 
Inver' . , 1 
TOWll,parks 1 

'Central Lisburn 4 
· North Lisburn 3 

Sciuth"Lisburn ~2. 

Armagh East. Urban 2 
Armagh North Urban 2 
Al'Il).lj>gh South Urban.,. 2 

ARMAGH .... Keady Keady Urban 1 

LURGAN Lurgan Lurgan 1!rban .. 6 

LURGAN PortadoWn Port~d~wll North . 2 
• Portadown South East 2 
, Portadown South West', 2 

BAN-BRIDGE Banbridge Banbridge East Urban 2 
Banbridge West Urban . . , 3 

BANBRIDGE DroIp.ore Dromore Urban 2 

BANBRIDGE Tanderagee Tanderagee. Urban 2 

KILKEEL New-castie Newcastle Urban 3 

NEWRY Newry ,;. · Newry North 2 
'Newry South' 3 
· Newry West .. 4, 

NEwR~ Warrenpoint Warrenpoint U:rban 2 

NEWTOWN AliDR .. N ewtownards Castle .(Newtownards) 1 
Oentral J 
Glen 1 
Scrabo .. J 
Victoria' 1 
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·400 POOR LAW GUARDIANS FOR COU;NTY BOROUGRf;l AND 

URBAN COUNTY DISTRICTS 

Name· of. Union. ' 

1. 

NEWTOWNARDS 

NEWTOWNARDS 

ENNISKILLEN 

COLERAm'E 

COLlDRAINEO 

LIMAVAD'lt 

COOKSTOWN 

DUNGANNON 

OMAGH 

STRABANE 

LONDONDERRY 

Name of Urban 
County' District 

or 
County Borough. 

2. 

Donaghadee 

Bangor 

Enniskillen 

Coleraine 

Portstewart 

Limavady 

Cookstown 

Dung&nnon 

Omagh 

Strabane 

Belfast 

Londonderry 

Name of District Electoral 
Division comprised in 

Urban County District or 
County Borough. 

3. 

Donaghadee U,rban 

, Ballymagee 
Castle (Bangor) 
Clifton 

. Dufferm 
PrincetoWD 

Enniskillen East 
Enniskillen 'North 
Enniskillen South 

Coleraine Urban 

Portstewart Urban 

Limavady Urban 

Cookstown Urban 

Dungannon Central 
Dungannon East 
Dungannon West 

North Omagh 
South Omagh 
West Omagh 

Strabane East Urban 
Strabane North Urban 
Strabane South Urban 
Strabane West Urban 

Cromac 
Windsor 
Falls 
Smithfield 
Orn1eau 
Pottinger 
St. Anne's 
St. George's 
Dock 
Victoria 
Court 
Woodvale 

. Duncairn 
Clifton 
Shankill 

Londonderry No~ 1 

" 
" 
" 
" 

No.2 
No.3 
No.4 
No.5 

No. of 
Poor Law 
Guardians 

to be Elected. 
4. 

2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
.2 

6 

3 

3 

3 

1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2' 

2 
2 
1 
1 

2 
'2 

2 
2 
3 
3 
2 
2. 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 

I> 
3 
2 
4 
4 


